deductible and taxable temporary differences arising between the tax base of assets and liabilities and their carrying amounts.

Deferred income tax is recognized to the extent it is probable that taxable profit will be available against which the deductible

temporary differences and the carry forward of unused tax credits and unused tax losses can be utilized. The carrying amount of

deferred income tax assets is reviewed at each reporting date. Deferred tax asset/liability is measured at the tax rates that are

expected to be applied to the period when the asset is realized or the liability is settled.

Basic earnings/ (loss) per share are calculated by dividing the net profit/ (loss) for the period attributable to equity shareholders by

the weighted average number of equity shares outstanding during the period. The weighted average number of equity shares

outstanding during the period are adjusted for any bonus shares issued during the period and also after the Balance Sheet date but

before the date the financial statements are approved by the Board of Directors.

AKM CREATIONS LIMITED

Page 43 of 53

3. Property, plant and equipment

Amounts in Rs.

Gross block Computer Motor Plant & Furniture Total

Vehicle Machinery

Balance as at 1 April 2021 5.01   11.04   20.20   6.16   42.41

Additions -   -   -   -   -

Assets written off/disposal during the year -   9.21-   -   -   9.21-

Balance as at 31 March 2022 5.01   1.83   20.20   6.16   33.20

Additions 0.57   -   -   5.03   5.60

Balance as at 31 March 2023 5.58   1.83   20.20   11.19   38.80

Accumulated depreciation

Balance as at 1 April 2021 4.76   1.21   10.11   4.28   20.36

Depreciation for the year -   1.37   1.28   0.59   3.24

Assets written off/disposal during the year -   1.21-   -   -   1.21-

Balance as at 31 March 2022 4.76   1.37   11.39   4.87   22.39

Depreciation for the year 0.18   0.16   1.28   1.06   2.68

Balance as at 31 March 2023 4.94   1.53   12.67   5.93   25.07

Net block

Balance as at 31 March 2022 0.25   0.46   8.81   1.29   10.81

Balance as at 31 March 2023 0.64   0.30   7.53   5.26   13.72

AKM Creation Limited (Formerly known as AKM Lace and Embrotex Limited)

Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

4 Non Current - Other financial assets

As at As at

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Security deposits 0.75   -

Total 0.75   -